THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, met in the Council Chambers in City Hall on Monday, January 6, 1964, at the hour of seven-thirty o'clock P.M. (7:30 P.M.) in special session with Mayor John H. Hooker, Jr., presiding.

> Council Members Present: Clyde Day, Harry Day, David Derge, Charles Faris, Richard Fee, Ralph Johnson and Guy Moulden.

Council Members Absent: None

Councilman Fee moved that the reading of the minutes of the previous meeting be waived. Motion carried unanimously.

Councilman Derge asked for unanimous vote to suspend rules in order to introduce Resolution 64-1. Motion seconded and carried unanimously.

Clerk-Treasurer read Resolution 64-1.

RESOLUTION NO. 64-1

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON COUNTY OF MONROE, STATE OF INDIANA

WHEREAS, Common Council of the City of Bloomington is entitled to adopt rules and regulations for the conduct of its business and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington by Ordinance No. 7, 1954, Section 1 and amendments thereto have by ordinance adopted rules for the conduct of the Common Council;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, adopt and ratify the rules heretofore established by Ordinance No. 7, 1954, Section 1, and the amendments thereto as found in Chapter 2 of the Municipal Code of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, 1957, until such time as such rules and regulations may be reviewed by the committee upon Rules, Ordinances, and Resolutions and proposed amendments thereto be submitted by such committee and considered by this Council.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 6th day of January, 1964.

John H. Hooker, Jr., Mayor Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

da. young mar Howard A Young, Clerk-Treasurer

Councilman Derge moved the adoption of Resolution 64-1 be accepted. Motion seconded and carried unanimously.

Councilman Derge asked unanimous vote to suspend rules to introduce Ordinance 64-1. So ordered and ready by Clerk-Treasurer.

Councilman Derge amended to move the time of the Ordinance to read six-thirty o'clock (6:30 P.M.) Central Standard Time to apply year round instead of seven-thirty o'clock (7:30 P.M.) Central Standard Time. Motion carried unanimously.

Councilman Derge asked unanimous vote to read by title only for the second time Ordinance 64-1. This motion was seconded and on call of the roll the vote on said motion was as follows:

Ayes: C. Day, H. Day, Derge, Faris, Fee, Johnson, Moulden. Activity reports were submitted by Rosehill and Engineering Departments. Rules, Ordinance and Resolutions: David Derge, Chairman, Clyde Day and Charles Faris in turn will appoint other members to committees. n e l'hour e trans provins provins provins e l'hour Recent Gerra de la sub-seduce e l'Our se se où COMMITTEES: . A Chimbon Finance, Richard Fee (Chairman) Ralph Johnson, Guy Moulden Municipal Utilities and Properties, Clyde Day (Chairman) Crossing a contraction of a contracti Public Safety and Charles Faris (Chairman) Clyde Day and Traffic Planning, Richard Fee Planning, Zoning & Guy Moulden (Chairman) Harry Day and Richard Fee Land Use, in the second second second University

Relations,
Harry Day (Chairman) David Derge and

Ralph Johnson
Chairman) David Derge and

Municipal
Control of the second seco And Growth, Ralph Johnson (Chairman) Harry Day and Star Construction (Chairman) Harry Day and Star Construction (Charles Farish Construction (Charles Farish Construction (Charles Farish Construction (Charles Farish Construction)) Motion made and seconded that Committees be approved and adopted. Motion carried unanimously. Determined and adopted. No monthly reports with the exception of Rosehill or Engineering Councilman Faris moved that claims presented for payment January 6, 1964, be allowed as submitted: motion unanimously 0 and a subsection of the second construction investors and the second second second second second second second s and the second carried. Councilman Clyde Day made motion that the Common Eouncil of Bloomington, Indiana, be adjourned. Motion carried unanimously. 10.00 6. · 1 1. 1. 4 K Hork Ju estructure secolari q offi Ar/esiding cer \mathcal{O} NG Y AT STATES AND AND COLOR OF ATTEST: $U_{ij}(U_{ij}) = U_{ij}(U_{ij}) = U_{ij}(U_{ij}) = U_{ij}(U_{ij})$ and which the solution ala di no si persi di di s _____ Tur - une a filma i de la Contraction de la A LEASE STATES Contraction of the main of